504159397 12/30/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4206072

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TELLABS HOLDINGS LIMITED	12/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORIANT EMEA HOLDINGS LIMITED	
Street Address:	RIVERSIDE ONE	
Internal Address:	SIR JOHN ROGERSON'S QUAY	
City:	DUBLIN 2	
State/Country:	IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7974274
Patent Number:	8761177
Patent Number:	6389470

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)593-5955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-756-2132

Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: S. KAREFF C/O SCHULTE ROTH & ZABEL LLP

Address Line 1: 919 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	034516-0009	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT KAREFF (034516-0009)	
SIGNATURE:	/kc for sk/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent Name Change for Tellabs Holdings Limited#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040810 FRAME: 0493

504159397

11525647/1

Number

99490

DUPLICATE FOR THE FILE



191995

Certificate of Incorporation on change of name

I hereby certify that

TELLABS HOLDINGS LIMITED

having, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies, changed its name, is now incorporated as a Private Company Limited by Shares under the name

CORIANT EMEA HOLDINGS LIMITED

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Thursday, the 15th day of December, 2016

for Registrar of Companies.

Certificate handed to/posted-to*:

Mccann Fitzgerald Riverside One, Sir John Rogerson'S Quay, Dublin 2.

Signed: J. Richard P

Date: 16 12 16

*Delete as appropriate

PATENT REEL: 040810 FRAME: 0494

RECORDED: 12/30/2016